OP \$165.00 1175642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance on coversheet. "Assignment" inadvertently checked. Form should read "Other - Grant of Security Interest" previously recorded on Reel 003528 Frame 0433. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment for Security.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Laticrete International, Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank of Connecticut		
Street Address:	00 State House Square, 10th Floor		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06103		
Entity Type:	Bank: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175642	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	2054311	LATAPOXY
Registration Number:	1330329	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	0603474	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	1830375	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	0731720	КВ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)278-3802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: slombard@tylercooper.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah M. Lombard, Esq.

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I/35th Flr.

Address Line 2: Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0930

900083966

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Lombard			
Signature:	/Sarah M. Lombard/			
Date:	08/09/2007			
Total Attachments: 5 source=trademark2#page1.tif source=trademark2#page2.tif source=trademark2#page3.tif source=trademark2#page4.tif source=trademark2#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0931

Form	PTO-1	594	(Rev.	07/05)
	A 11			

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB	Collection	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)	
			p.	0,00,2,000	

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Laticrete International, Inc. One Laticrete Park North Bethany, CT 06524 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Citizens Bank of Connecticut Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Connecticut ☐ Other ☐	Street Address: 90 State House Square, 10th Floor City: Hartford
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT Country: USA Zip: 06103
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 21, 2006 Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	✓ Other Bank Citizenship Connecticut If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,175,642; 2,054,311; 1,330,329; 603,474; 1,830,375; 2,424,681; 8 731.720
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Marrion, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_190.00
Street Address: 185 Asylulm Street, CityPlace I/35th Fl.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Hartford	8. Payment Information:
tate: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u> hone Number: (860) 725-6223	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ax Number: (860) 278-3802	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: tmarrion@tylercooper.com	Authorized User Name
. Signature: Signature	
Thomas S. Marrion Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
reame of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, LATICRETE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 21, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Citizens Bank of Connecticut (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0933

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 21, 2006.

Witnessed by:

LATICRETE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

Vice President – Finance and Administration Title:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

SS.: Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On this 21st day of December, 2006, before me personally came James F. Walker, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President – Finance and Administration of LATICRETE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Connecticut corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of LATICRETE INTERNATIONAL, INC., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

COUNTRY/ST	MARK	SERIAL	FILING	REG. NO.	REG.	STATUS	RENEWAL
		NO.	DATE		DATE	01.1100	DUE
TT 's 1 G							
United States	KB and Design	108,050	11/8/60	731,720	5/22/62	I	5/22/12
United States	Latapoxy	75/016,66 2	11/8/95	2,054,311	4/22/97	I	4/22/07
United States	Laticrete	73/400,45 7	10/21/8	1,330,329*	4/16/85	I	
United States	Laticrete	71/660,64 4	2/5/54	603,474	3/22/55	I	3/22/15
United States	Laticrete	74/396,32 6	6/1/93	1,830,375	4/12/94	I	4/12/14
United States	Laticrete	75/720,60 5	6/3/99	2,424,618	1/30/01	I	1/30/11
United States	Laticrete and Logo	73/187,81 0	10/2/78	1,175,642	11/3/81	I	11/3/11
	United States	United States KB and Design United States Latapoxy United States Laticrete and	United States KB and Design United States Latapoxy 75/016,66 2 United States Laticrete 73/400,45 7 United States Laticrete 71/660,64 4 United States Laticrete 74/396,32 6 United States Laticrete 75/720,60 5 United States Laticrete 73/187,81 and 0	United States KB and Design 108,050 11/8/60 United States Latapoxy 75/016,66 11/8/95 United States Laticrete 73/400,45 7 2 United States Laticrete 71/660,64 2/5/54 United States Laticrete 74/396,32 6/1/93 6 United States Laticrete 75/720,60 6/3/99 United States Laticrete 73/187,81 10/2/78 and 0	United States	NO. DATE NEG. NO. NO. DATE NEG. NO. DATE	United States Laticrete 73/400,45 4 10/21/8 1,830,375 4/12/94 I United States Laticrete 75/720,60 6/3/99 2,424,618 1/30/01 I United States Laticrete 73/187,81 0 10/21/8 1,175,642 11/3/81 I I I I I I I I I

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0936

^{*} Superseded by 1,830,375